CITY OF CLEARWATER
ITB #31-24 Purchase and Installation of Aluminum Signage
DUE DATE: April, 30, 2024; 10:00 AM
BID TABULATION

NOTE: Highlighted Cell indicates a calculation correction.

NOTE: Highlighted Cell indicates no bid.

				Allen II	ndustries, Inc			Forge Signwo	orks	S	ign-Age of Tampa	a Bay, Inc		apz, LLC Direct	
	Segment 1 - Parks & Recreation Signage														
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF SIGN	UNIT OF MEASURE	LEAD TIME (Days)	PRICE PER ITEM: NO INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: INSTALLATION ONLY	PRICE PER ITEM: TOTAL INSTALLED	LEAD TIME (Days)	PRICE PER ITEM: NO INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: INSTALLATION	LEAD TIME (Days)	PRICE PER ITEM: NO INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: INSTALLATION	LEAD TIME (Days)	PRICE PER ITEM: NO INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: INSTALLATION
PARI	SIGNS WITH LEG SUPPORTS INCLUDED														
1.A	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK IDENTIFICATION SIGN NO MAP 30 inches tall X 78 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. 4" x 4" x X" wall, aluminum tube support legs Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system) 2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	: EA	56	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 6,272.00	49	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 7,995.00	60	\$3,948.58	\$4,348.58	10	\$ 1,624.00	\$1,824.00
1.B	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK IDENTIFICATION SIGN <u>WITH MAP</u> 48 inches tall X 48 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. 4" x 4" x X" wall, aluminum tube support legs Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system) 2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 4,903.00	49	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 7,750.00	60	\$ 2,728.56	\$3,128.56	10	\$ 1,041.00	\$1,241.00
1.C	DOUBLE SIDED FACE PARK IDENTIFICATION SIGN NO MAP 30 inches tall X 78 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. 4" x 4" x X" wall, aluminum tube support legs Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system) 2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided by a control of the provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided	EA	56	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 6,809.00	49	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 7,995.00	60	\$ 4,890.58	\$5,290.58	10	\$ 3,448.00	\$3,648.00
1.D	BOUBLE SIDED FACE PARK IDENTIFICATION SIGN WITH MAP 48 inches tall X 48 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. 4" x 4" x X" wall, aluminum tube support legs Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system) 2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 5,303.00	49	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,900.00	60	\$ 3,105.86	\$3,505.86	10	\$ 2,282.00	\$2,482.00
1.E	Single sloed FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP 36 inches tall X 24 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. 4" x 4" x X" wall, aluminum tube support legs Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system) 2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 2,526.00	49	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,675.00	60	\$ 1,766.58	\$2,166.58	10	\$ 985.00	\$1,124.00

DOUBLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP																			
36 inches tall X 24 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum.																			
4" x 4" x ¼" wall, aluminum tube support legs																			
Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube.																			
1.F Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)	EA	56	\$	2,198.00 \$	528.00	\$	2,726.00	49	\$ 2,400	0.00	\$ 3,880.00	60	\$	1,948.58	\$2,348.58	10	\$	1,562.00	\$1,762.00
2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warra	tv on		'	,			· ·		1		· '			,	. ,				
the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custor	· III																		
graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provi																			
graphics.	.																		
SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP																			
48 inches tall X 24 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum.																			
4" x 4" x ¼" wall, aluminum tube support legs																			
Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube.																			
1.G Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)	EA	56	Ś	2,368.00 \$	602.00	Ś	2,970.00	49	\$ 2,420	0.00	\$ 3,890.00	60	\$	1,884.58	\$2,284.58	10	Ś	1,054.00	\$1,254.00
2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warra	III		1	_,		7	_,			,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		*	_,	7-,		т .	_,	7-,
the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custor																			
graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provi																			
graphics																			
DOUBLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP			+																
48 inches tall X 24 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum.						1			1		1		l						
4" x 4" x ½" wall, aluminum tube support legs											l								
Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube.											1								
1.H Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)	ll _{EA}	56	Ś	2,605.00 \$	602 nn	Ś	3,207.00	49	\$ 2,995	5.00	\$ 4,115.00	60	\$	2,124.45	\$2,524.45	10	Ś	1,634.00	\$1,834.00
2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warra			١	2,000.00	552.00	1	3,237.00	+5	, 2,33.		.,,113.00	l Š	7	_,	ψ <u>υ,</u> σ <u>υ</u> -1.43	1	Ť	2,004.00	φ±,334.00
the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custor																			
graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provi																			
graphics provided by customer at time of order, blue sign base from City of clearwater color palette to match provide	·u																		
SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN WITH MAP																			
72 inches tall X 18 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum.																			
4" x 4" x ¼" wall, aluminum tube support legs																			
Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube.																			
Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)	ll _{EA}	56	Ś	2,768.00 \$	718 00	¢	3,486.00	49	\$ 2.875	5.00	\$ 4,000.00	60	Ś	2,604.58	\$3,004.58	10	Ś	1,489.00	\$1,689.00
2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warra	III] 30	7	2,708.00	710.00	7	3,400.00	43	2,07	, 00	4,000.00	00	Y	2,004.30	\$3,004.38	10	Ÿ	1,485.00	\$1,005.00
the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custor																			
graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provi	ea																		
IREADNICS. DOUBLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN WITH MAP		1	+																
72 inches tall X 18 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum.																			
4" x 4" x ½" wall, aluminum tube support legs																			
Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube.																			
1.J Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)	EA	56	Ś	3,053.00 \$	718.00	ė	3,771.00	49	\$ 3,455	5.00	\$ 4,060.00	60	Ś	2,882.58	\$3,282.58	10	خ	1,950.00	\$2,150.00
2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warra	III] 30	7	3,033.00	710.00	7	3,771.00	43	J 3,43.	, 00	4,000.00	00	Y	2,002.30	\$3,202.30	10	Ÿ	1,550.00	\$2,130.00
the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custor																			
graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided by customer at time of order.	ru										1								
SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN WITH MAP		1	+			1-			1										
78 inches tall X 30 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum.											l								
4" x 4" x ½" wall, aluminum tube support legs						1			1		l		l						
Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube.						1			1		l		l						
Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)	EA	56	Ś	5,735.00 \$	833.00	Ś	6,568.00	49	\$ 4,375	5.00	\$ 7,500.00	60	\$	3,474.58	\$3,874.58	10	Ś	1,762.00	\$1,962.00
2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warra	III		١	3,733.00	555.00	1	0,000.00	+5	,37.		.,500.00	l Š	Ť	-, 1.30	\$5,074.50	1	,	2,7 02.00	Ψ±,302.00
the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custor						1					l								
graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provi											l								
graphics provided by customer at time or order, blue sign base from city or clearwater color palette to match provider arraphics	iu					1					l								
DOUBLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN WITH MAP		1	+			1-			1										
78 inches tall X 30 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum.						1			1		l		l						
4" x 4" x ¼" wall, aluminum tube support legs											l								
Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube.						1			1		l		l						
Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)	EA	56	Ś	6,309.00 \$	833.00	¢	7,142.00	49	\$ 4,625	5.00	\$ 7,995.00	60	\$	4,282.58	\$4,682.58	10	\$	2,204.00	\$2,408.00
2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warra	III	30	۶	0,303.00	033.00	٠	7,142.00	+3	٠,٥٧٤	,.00	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	30	7	7,202.30	J=,∪0∠.J0	10	Y	2,204.00	⊋2, 4 06.00
											l								
the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custor											l								
graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provi	ea					1			1		l		l						
graphics.			ı					l	I	ᆫ			l	l	ļ	ı			

1	SINGLE SIDED FACE CUSTOM PARK SIGN (PRICED BY SQUARE INCH) 1 inch tall X 1 inch wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. 4" x 4" x X" wall, aluminum tube support legs M Solid/closed aluminum bottom, sides, and tube. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	S.Q. Inch	56	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.5	5 \$	2.55	49	\$	1.87	\$ 3.21	N/A	N/A	N/A	10	\$	4.00	\$6.25
	2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Support legs to be colored Brown PMS 464C. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	S.Q. Inch	56	\$ 2.25	\$ 0.5	5 \$	2.80	49	\$:	1.98	\$ 3.42	N/A	N/A	N/A	10	\$	6.00	\$8.25
P	RK SIGNS WITHOUT LEG SUPPORTS	Ti I					1		ı					1				
1	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP 6 inches tall X 12 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 100.00	\$ 132.0	0 \$	232.00	49	\$ 210	0.00 \$	\$ 425.00	15	\$ 148.13	\$ 348.13	10	\$	78.00 \$	98.00
<u>-</u>	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP 18 inches tall X 12 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 200.00	\$ 132.0	0 \$	332.00	49	\$ 380	0.00	\$465.00	15	\$ 460.17	\$660.00	10	\$ 1	104.00 \$	114.00
	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP 24 inches tall X 18 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 296.00	\$ 132.0	0 \$	428.00	49	\$ 500	0.00 \$	\$ 575.00	15	\$ 310.95	\$ 610.95	10	\$ 1	168.00 \$	178.00
:	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP 36 inches tall X 24 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 668.00	\$ 190.0	0 \$	858.00	49	\$ 72!	5.00 \$	\$ 735.00	15	\$ 531.29	\$ 831.00	10	\$ 2	219.00 \$	229.00
;	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN <u>WITH MAP</u> 36 inches tall X 24 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 668.00	\$ 190.0	0 \$	858.00	49	\$ 72!	5.00	\$ 735.00	15	\$ 531.29	\$ 831.00	10	\$ 2	219.00 \$	229.00

				_											
1.5	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP 24 inches tall X 36 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, racking, etc. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 668.0	0 \$ 190.00	\$ 858.00	49	\$ 725.00	\$ 735.00	15	\$ 531.29	\$ 831.00	10	\$ 219.00	\$ 229.00
1.T	SINGLE SIDED FACE PARK INFORMATIONAL OR RULE SIGN NO MAP 24 inches tall X 60 inches wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, racking, etc. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color palette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 999.0	0 \$ 190.00	\$ 1,189.00	49	\$ 725.00	\$ 735.00	15	\$ 818.93	\$ 1,119.00	10	\$ 382.00	\$ 392.00
1.U	SINGLE SIDED FACE CUSTOM PARK SIGN (PRICED BY SQUARE INCH) Linch tall X 1 inch wide single face made from 1/8 inches thick aluminum. Digitally printed vinyl graphics to be 3M MCS (match component system)2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. Digital custom ink graphics provided by customer at time of order. Blue sign base from City of Clearwater color balette to match provided graphics.	EA	56	\$ 0.9	5 \$ 0.65	\$ 1.60	49	\$ 0.84	\$ 0.97	N/A	N/A	N/A	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.25
	Segment 2 - Other City Signage														
Itom		UNIT OF	LEAD	PRICE PER	PRICE PER	PRICE PER	LEAD	PRICE PER ITEM:	PRICE PER ITEM:	LEAD	PRICE PER ITEM:	PRICE PER ITEM:	LEAD	PRICE PER ITEM:	PRICE PER ITEM:
No.	DESCRIPTION OF SIGN	MEASURE	TIME (Days)	NO INSTALLATIO	ITEM: INSTALLATION	ITEM: TOTAL INSTALLED	TIME (Days)	NO INSTALLATION	INSTALLATION	TIME (Days)	NO INSTALLATION	INSTALLATION	TIME (Days)	NO INSTALLATION	INSTALLATION
No.	DESCRIPTION OF SIGN NUM SIGNS .063				INSTALLATION										INSTALLATION
No.					INSTALLATION	INSTALLED						INSTALLATION			INSTALLATION
No.	NUM SIGNS .063	MEASURE	(Days)	INSTALLATIO	INSTALLATION D \$ 157.00	\$ 352.00	(Days)	INSTALLATION	INSTALLATION	(Days)	INSTALLATION	\$ 190.50	(Days)	INSTALLATION	\$ 98.00
No. ALUM 2.A	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	MEASURE	(Days)	\$ 195.0	157.00 \$ 157.00 \$ 157.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00	(Days) 30	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	(Days)	\$ 40.50	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00	(Days)	\$ 88.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	MEASURE EA EA	42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00	30 30	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00	(Days) 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76	10 10	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA EA EA	42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0) \$ 157.00 0 \$ 157.00 0 \$ 157.00 0 \$ 157.00 0 \$ 157.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00	30 30 30	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00	15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50	10 10 10	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 96.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA EA EA	42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 296.0	0 \$ 157.00 0 \$ 157.00 0 \$ 157.00 0 \$ 157.00 0 \$ 239.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00	30 30 30 30 30	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 890.00	15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00	10 10 10 10 10	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 86.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 96.00 \$ 125.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA EA EA EA	42 42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 296.0 \$ 312.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00	30 30 30 30 30 30	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 890.00	15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00	10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 86.00 \$ 115.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA EA EA EA EA	42 42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 296.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 370.0	INSTALLATION	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 589.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00	15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04	10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 86.00 \$ 115.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 145.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 4.UM	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA EA EA EA EA EA	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 370.0 \$ 350.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 589.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 700.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 97.04	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 86.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 125.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 135.00
2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 2.H ALUM 2.I	NUM SIGNS .063 1.8" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 45" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 45" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 1.8" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 370.0 \$ 350.0 \$ 414.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 589.00 \$ 653.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00 \$ 890.00	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 97.04 \$ 107.82	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 125.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 109.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 2.H ALUM 2.I 2.J	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating NUM SIGNS .080 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA EA EA EA EA EA	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 350.0 \$ 414.0 \$ 207.0 \$ 266.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 589.00 \$ 653.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 550.00 \$ 467.50	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00 \$ 890.00	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 97.04 \$ 107.82 \$ 46.50 \$ 51.00	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 265.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 86.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 99.00 \$ 89.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 96.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 199.00 \$ 99.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 2.H ALUM 2.I 2.J 2.K	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating NUM SIGNS .080 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 296.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 350.0 \$ 414.0 \$ 266.0 \$ 259.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 157.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 589.00 \$ 653.00 \$ 364.00 \$ 423.00 \$ 416.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 805.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 467.50 \$ 715.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 550.00 \$ 770.00	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 97.04 \$ 107.82 \$ 46.50 \$ 51.00 \$ 69.76	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82 \$ 197.00 \$ 201.00 \$ 245.00	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 190.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 2.H ALUM 2.I 2.J 2.K 2.L	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating NUM SIGNS .080 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA E	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 296.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 350.0 \$ 414.0 \$ 266.0 \$ 259.0 \$ 272.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 157.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 653.00 \$ 423.00 \$ 416.00 \$ 429.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 805.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 467.50 \$ 715.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 550.00 \$ 5770.00 \$ 638.00	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 97.04 \$ 107.82 \$ 46.50 \$ 51.00 \$ 69.76	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82 \$ 197.00 \$ 201.00 \$ 245.00 \$ 252.00	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 105.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 96.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 109.00 \$ 99.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 2.H ALUM 2.I 2.J 2.K 2.L 2.M	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 22" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating NUM SIGNS .080 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA E	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 370.0 \$ 350.0 \$ 414.0 \$ 207.0 \$ 266.0 \$ 2259.0 \$ 324.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 257.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 653.00 \$ 423.00 \$ 416.00 \$ 429.00 \$ 563.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 805.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 1550.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 550.00 \$ 700.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 632.50 \$ 770.00 \$ 638.00 \$ 979.00	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 97.04 \$ 107.82 \$ 46.50 \$ 51.00 \$ 69.76 \$ 76.50 \$ 93.00	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82 \$ 197.00 \$ 201.00 \$ 245.00 \$ 252.00 \$ 268.00	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 96.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 135.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 2.H ALUM 2.I 2.J 2.K 2.L 2.M 2.N	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating NUM SIGNS .080 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA E	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 4	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 296.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 370.0 \$ 414.0 \$ 266.0 \$ 259.0 \$ 324.0 \$ 371.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 653.00 \$ 423.00 \$ 429.00 \$ 563.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 805.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 550.00 \$ 7550.00 \$ 775.00 \$ 775.00 \$ 638.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 632.50 \$ 770.00 \$ 638.00 \$ 979.00 \$ 687.50	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 97.04 \$ 107.82 \$ 46.50 \$ 51.00 \$ 69.76 \$ 76.50 \$ 93.00	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82 \$ 197.00 \$ 201.00 \$ 245.00 \$ 252.00 \$ 268.00 \$ 277.00	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 115.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 96.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 2.H ALUM 2.I 2.J 2.K 2.L 2.M 2.N	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating NUM SIGNS .080 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA E	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 4	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 296.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 350.0 \$ 414.0 \$ 266.0 \$ 259.0 \$ 324.0 \$ 371.0 \$ 366.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 653.00 \$ 423.00 \$ 416.00 \$ 429.00 \$ 563.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 580.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 550.00 \$ 770.00 \$ 638.00 \$ 638.00 \$ 885.50	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 632.50 \$ 770.00 \$ 638.00 \$ 979.00 \$ 637.50 \$ 1,094.50	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 97.04 \$ 107.82 \$ 46.50 \$ 51.00 \$ 69.76 \$ 76.50 \$ 93.00 \$ 102.00	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82 \$ 197.00 \$ 201.00 \$ 252.00 \$ 252.00 \$ 277.00 \$ 286.00	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 145.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 96.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 135.00
ALUM 2.A 2.B 2.C 2.D 2.E 2.F 2.G 2.H ALUM 2.I 2.J 2.K 2.L 2.M 2.N 2.O 2.P	NUM SIGNS .063 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 23" X 45" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating NUM SIGNS .080 18" X 24" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 18" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating 24" X 36" Digital print - Reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA E	42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 4	\$ 195.0 \$ 223.0 \$ 248.0 \$ 296.0 \$ 312.0 \$ 370.0 \$ 414.0 \$ 266.0 \$ 259.0 \$ 324.0 \$ 371.0	D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 239.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 157.00 D \$ 239.00	\$ 352.00 \$ 380.00 \$ 405.00 \$ 453.00 \$ 551.00 \$ 609.00 \$ 653.00 \$ 423.00 \$ 416.00 \$ 429.00 \$ 563.00	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3	\$ 500.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 805.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 550.00 \$ 7550.00 \$ 775.00 \$ 775.00 \$ 638.00	\$ 575.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 625.00 \$ 995.00 \$ 890.00 \$ 632.50 \$ 770.00 \$ 638.00 \$ 979.00 \$ 687.50	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	\$ 40.50 \$ 45.00 \$ 60.76 \$ 67.50 \$ 81.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 97.04 \$ 107.82 \$ 46.50 \$ 51.00 \$ 69.76 \$ 76.50 \$ 93.00	\$ 190.50 \$ 195.00 \$ 235.76 \$ 242.50 \$ 256.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 272.04 \$ 282.82 \$ 197.00 \$ 201.00 \$ 252.00 \$ 252.00 \$ 277.00 \$ 286.00	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	\$ 88.00 \$ 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 115.00	\$ 98.00 \$ 89.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 96.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 115.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 135.00

2.0	12" X 30" Full color digital print graphics on reflective 3M IJ5100 vinyl or equal quality vinyl. Includes Anti Graffiti laminate. For replacement on existing panel.	EA	42	\$ 98.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 172.00	30	\$ 825.00	\$ 600.00	15	\$ 160.00	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 525.00	\$ 545.00
NO	-REFLECTIVE VINYL SIGN														
Ite	DESCRIPTION OF SIGN	UNIT OF MEASURE	LEAD TIME (Days)	ITEM: NO INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: TOTAL INSTALLED	LEAD TIME (Days)	ITEM: NO INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: INSTALLATION	LEAD TIME (Days)	ITEM: NO INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: INSTALLATION	LEAD TIME (Days)	ITEM: NO INSTALLATION	PRICE PER ITEM: INSTALLATION
ALU	MINUM SIGNS .063														
2.A	18" X 24" Digital print - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 187.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 344.00	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	15	\$ 137.40	\$ 287.00	10	\$ 68.00	\$ 78.00
2.B	18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 210.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 367.00	30	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	15	\$ 181.75	\$ 332.00	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 70.00
2.0	18" X 36" Digital print - Non-reflextive W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 229.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 386.00	30	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	15	\$ 172.79	\$ 348.00	10	\$ 98.00	\$ 108.00
2.0	18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 272.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 429.00	30	\$ 530.00	\$ 580.00	15	\$ 237.98	\$ 413.00	10	\$ 79.00	\$ 89.00
2.E	24" X 36" Digital print - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 322.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 561.00	30	\$ 700.00	\$ 890.00	15	\$ 227.59	\$ 403.00	10	\$ 108.00	\$ 118.00
2.F	24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 338.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 577.00	30	\$ 580.00	\$ 625.00	15	\$ 311.71	\$ 487.00	10	\$ 98.00	\$ 108.00
2.G	23" X 45" Digital print - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 325.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 564.00	30	\$ 805.00	\$ 995.00	15	\$ 275.07	\$ 150.00	10	\$ 98.00	\$ 108.00
2.H	23" X 45" Cut Vinyl - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 400.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 639.00	30	\$ 700.00	\$ 890.00	15	\$ 377.51	\$ 553.00	10	\$ 115.00	\$ 125.00
ALU	AINUM SIGNS .080														
2.	18" X 24" Digital print - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 190.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 347.00	30	\$ 550.00	\$ 632.50	15	\$ 150.60	\$ 301.00	10	\$ 78.00	\$ 88.00
2	18" X 24" Cut Vinyl - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 221.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 378.00	30	\$ 467.50	\$ 550.00	15	\$ 177.66	\$ 328.00	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 80.00
2.k	18" X 36" Digital print - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 229.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 386.00	30	\$ 715.00	\$ 770.00	15	\$ 189.35	\$ 364.00	10	\$ 108.00	\$ 118.00
2.1	18" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 282.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 439.00	30	\$ 583.00	\$ 638.00	15	\$ 206.14	\$ 381.00	10	\$ 88.00	\$ 98.00
2.N	24" X 36" Digital print - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 317.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 556.00	30	\$ 770.00	\$ 979.00	15	\$ 241.04	\$ 416.00	10	\$ 118.00	\$ 128.00
2.N	24" X 36" Cut Vinyl - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 413.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 652.00	30	\$ 638.00	\$ 687.50	15	\$ 254.84	\$ 430.00	10	\$ 108.00	\$ 118.00
2.0	23" X 45" Digital print - Non-reflective W/Anti Graffiti Coating	EA	42	\$ 338.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 577.00	30	\$ 885.50	\$ 1,094.50	15	\$ 291.19	\$ 466.00	10	\$ 108.00	\$ 118.00
2.F		EA	42	\$ 413.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 652.00	30	\$ 770.00	\$ 979.00	15	\$ 351.97	\$ 527.00	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 135.00
NO	-REFLECTIVE VINYL SIGN														
2.0	13" V 20" Full color digital print graphics on non-reflective 2M vinul. Includes Anti-Graffiti laminate. For replacement on	EA	42	\$ 80.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 154.00		\$	\$	15	\$ 141.02	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 422.00	\$ 432.00
														•	<u> </u>
Ite	Segment 3 - Miscellaneous	UNIT OF	LEAD	ITEM:	PRICE PER ITEM:	PRICE PER	LEAD	ITEM:	PRICE PER ITEM:	LEAD	ITEM:	PRICE PER ITEM:	LEAD	ITEM:	PRICE PER ITEM:
No	DESCRIPTION OF SIGN	MEASURE	TIME (Days)	NO INSTALLATION	INSTALLATION	ITEM: TOTAL INSTALLED	TIME (Days)	NO INSTALLATION	INSTALLATION	TIME (Days)	NO INSTALLATION	INSTALLATION	TIME (Days)	NO INSTALLATION	INSTALLATION
SIG	POSTS														l l
	4" x 4" X 1/4" aluminum post	72"	56	\$ 430.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 809.00	44	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,000.00	15-20	\$ 688.00	\$ 988.00	10	\$ 668.00	\$ 718.00
3.	Painted 2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). 9-year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. post color Brown PMS 464C.	84"	56	\$ 445.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 824.00	44	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,595.00	15-20	\$ 726.00	\$ 1,026.00	10	\$ 765.00	\$ 815.00
		96"	56	\$ 460.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 839.00	44	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,610.00	15-20	\$ 764.00	\$ 1,064.00	10	\$ 930.00	\$ 980.00
	6" x 6" X 1/4" aluminum post	72"	56	\$ 510.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 889.00	44	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	15-20	\$ 792.00	\$ 1,112.00	10	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,292.50

3	4 K I	rainted 2-part, polyurethane paint plus clear coat. (Mathews or Akzo Nobel outdoor grip guard). -year manufacturer warranty on the paint from peeling, fading, discoloring, cracking, etc. post color Brown PMS 464C.	84"	56	\$ 535.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 914.00	44	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	15-20	\$ 846.00 \$	1,166.00	10	\$ 1,45	2.00 \$	1,502.50
			96"	56	\$ 559.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 938.00	44	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	15-20	\$ 904.00 \$	1,224.00	10	\$ 1,66	5.00 \$	1,715.00
			72"	56	\$ 43.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 307.00	44	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	15-20	\$ 32.00 \$	207.00	10	\$ 9	0.00 \$	101.25
3.		leavy Duty Galvanized U-Channel post with 1 3/8" channel depth. Ill U-Channel posts must meet MUTCD standards, and mave 3/8" holes on 1 inch centers.	96"	56	\$ 90.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 354.00	44	\$ 150.00	\$ 800.00	15-20	\$ 37.00 \$	212.00	10	\$ 10	7.00 \$	117.50
			120"	56	\$ 113.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 377.00	44	\$ 200.00	\$ 950.00	15-20	\$ 38.00 \$	213.00	10	\$ 18	7.00 \$	198.68

Segment 4 - Miscellaneous Labor Rates

Provide a list of hourly labor rates for miscellaneouse sevices associated with signange (removal, install, delivery, etc.) Proper Insurance will be required for any services. Installation/Removal services will be on an as-needed basis and will not be a primary basis of an award.

Allen Industries, Inc								
Item	Description							
No.	Description	Hour						
4.A	MANUFACTURING PER MAN-HOUR RATE	\$ 110.00						
4.B	INSTALLATION PER 2-MAN CREW-HOUR RATE	\$ 297.00						
4.C	INSTALLATION REMOVAL PER MAN-HOUR RATE	\$ 155.00						

Forge Signworks									
Item	Description	R	ate Per						
No.	Description		Hour						
4.A	FORMAN	\$	185.00						
4.B	JOURNEYMAN	\$	160.00						
4.C	LABORER	\$	120.00						
Sign-Age of Tampa Bay, Inc									
	NOTAL ATION AND (OR DELICAL) AND OR OF THE OR		00.00						

Jigiii-	age of familya bay, me		
4.A	INSTALLATION AND/OR REMOVAL GROUND LEVEL	\$	98.00
4.B	INSTALLATION AND/OR REMOVAL LADDER NEEDED	\$	112.00
4.C	TRAVEL/DELIVERY TIME	\$	98.00
4.D	ART TIME	\$	98.00
4.E	PERMIT	\$ 1	L,400.00

Performance Wrapz, LLCE/b/a Wraps Direct								
4.A	INSTALL AND REMOVAL OF ANY POST SIGNS	\$ 225.00						
4.B	INSTALL AND REMOVAL OF ANY FREE HANGING SIGNS	\$ 95.00						
4.C	DELIVERY	\$ 178.00						
4.D	TRAVEL FEE'S NOT ASSOCIATED WITH THE ORIGINAL INSTALLMENT DATE	\$ 145.00						